B Oswego
Boys Varsity Football
2024 - 2025

Coaches:

¢ Jason Primrose, Head Coach
e Luis Correa, Asst Coach
e Chris Clanton, Asst Coach

Players (25)

NUMBER NAME

18 Luis Correa

52 Boston Dashnau
1 Kaden Ferraro
28 Isac Fontana

68 Austin Freebern
21 Gavin Guynn

79 Dylan Haresign
70 Joshua Haskins Jr
64 Nathaniel Hibbert
67 Dylan Klefbeck
55 Aiden Magee

50 Steven Master Jr
24 Patrick Paris

59 Ethan Peutl
87/75 Garret Pickens
81 Aiden Reynolds
2 Daylen Rose

32 Dylan Ryan

16 Parker Steffen

25 Ryan Tobin

54 Jacob Wiedeman
7 Lucas Wiedeman
22 Shala Williams
44 Matthew Willis

4 Zachary Willis

GRADE

10
10
12
12
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
12
10
11
12
12
11
10
10
11
12
10

Athletics Director: Cynthia Lauzon
Assistant: Angela Miller

2 Buccaneer Blvd
Oswego, NY, 13126
(315) 341-2019
WWW.0SWego.0org

POSITION
REC/DB
OL/DL
RB/LB
RB/LB
QB/DB
TE/LB
TE/LB
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
REC/DB
OL/DL
TE/LB
REC/DB
QB/DB
TE/LB
REC/DB
REC/DB
OL/DE
QB/DB
REC/DB
RB/DE
K/DB
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